
 

 

 

 

Ashburton 
Zoe Shore 
027 284 4867  
zoe_shore@yahoo.com 

Auckland 
Emelia Forsyth 
0211778060 
emeliaforsyth@gmail.com 

Bay of Plenty 
Mikayla Herbert 
 
mikayla_herbert@hotmail.com 

Canterbury 
Blue Clark 
021 633 132  
lisa.blue@xtra.co.nz 

Central Districts  
Chris Rogers 
027 246 2305 
c.w.rogers@massey.ac.nz 

Central & Southern Hawkes Bay 
Claire Wilson 
021 222 2717 
clairejumps@xtra.co.nz 

Gisborne 
Jenny Randall 
027 570 3099 
bondhill@xtra.co.nz 

Marlborough 
Helen Ensor 
021 984 253 
zactac@xtra.co.nz 

Nelson 
Linda Cotton 
0276644242 
lacotton79@gmail.com 

Northern Hawkes Bay 
Ike Baker 
027 531 2040 
Ike.montbelle@gmail.com 

Northland 
Heather Deane 
021858948 
heather.a.deane@gmail.com 

Otago 
Mark Whelan 
027 297 4040 
mrbdwhelan@hotmail.com 

South Canterbury North Otago (SCNO) 
Tim Douglass 
022 363 3654 
timd@orcon.net.nz 

Southland 
Malcolm McKee 
027 224 3523 
mckee@esi.co.nz 

Taihape 
Hannah Gudsell 
027 768 6809  
h.gudsell@gmail.com 

Taranaki 
Tanya Hansen 
027 544 3420 
tanya_hansen@hotmail.com 

Waikato 
Jackie Jermyn 
027 439 0951 
jackiejermyn@icloud.com 

Wairarapa 
Nicki Booth 
027 448 4926 
Nickibooth92@gmail.com 

Waitemata 
Emma Buckingham 
021 832 901 
emmabuckingham@live.com 

Wellington 
Heloise Tolo 
027 435 6008 
heloisetolo@gmail.com 
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